



SERVE TO CHANGE LIVES

Rotary Club of Plimmerton Inc

President: Kay Secretary: Gra

Kay Phillips Graeme Tongs

Paul Harris Fellowship Citation

In recognizing a member as a Paul Harris Fellow, the Club acknowledges someone who has given long and meritorious service, particularly, in this evening's case, within the Community and also within the Club, thus fulfilling the ideals of Rotary, especially that of "Service above Self"

It gives me great pleasure to announce the award of a Paul Harris Fellowship to Graham Wallace.

Graham has been a member of the Rotary Club of Plimmerton for twenty-five years and in that time has always given exemplary service.

As a member of the Community Projects Committee, Graham participated in several major projects. These included the construction of the adult section of the Calliope Park Playground where he was instrumental in changing the design from just recycled materials to ensure everything operated properly. He spent a great number of hours working on Te Ara Piko – some paid but many, many more in a voluntary capacity.

Within the club Graham has served in a number of roles, the most recent being as our Roster Manager which entailed organising our duties every week of the year. He has taken part in debates; he has discombobulated and otherwise helped with many Club events.

Leadership can be defined as influencing, and empowering others to achieve the goals of Rotary. Club President in 2006-2007, Graham led by example and the Club benefitted from both his engineering and his people skills.

Graham, like many Rotarians around the world, gives of his time and expertise voluntarily and with good will. Graham is very deserving of this Rotary honour in being accepted into this Fellowship.

The Rotary Club of Plimmerton salutes our Paul Harris Fellow, Graham Wallace.

Kay Phillips President Rotary Club of Plimmerton 2021-2022